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Remarks

1 Screw 10x16 type ab self tap (10x) 8 713 403 012 0 ■ ■
2 front panel bottom 8 718 645 853 0 ■ ■
3 Mounting plate 8 737 600 710 0 ■ ■
4 Side panel LHS 8 718 645 849 0 ■ ■
5 Side panel RHS 8 718 645 844 0 ■ ■
6 front panel top 8 718 645 847 0 ■ ■
7 Trade mark badge Buderus 8 718 220 707 0 ■ ■
8 Drip tray B 8 738 213 790 ■ ■
9 Screw kit (EPP) 8 738 213 792 ■ ■
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Pos Description Ordering no.
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Remarks

1 Expansion vessel 8 L 8 705 407 006 0 ■ ■
2 Support (Expansion vessel) (2x) 8 718 643 747 0 ■ ■
3 Mounting plate 8 737 600 710 0 ■ ■
4 Side panel LHS 8 718 645 849 0 ■ ■
5 Side panel RHS 8 718 645 844 0 ■ ■
6 front panel top 8 718 645 847 0 ■ ■
7 Trade mark badge Buderus 8 718 220 707 0 ■ ■
8 front panel bottom 8 718 645 853 0 ■ ■
9 Installation set M8X30 2 918 060 246 0 ■ ■

10 Screw 10x16 type ab self tap (10x) 8 713 403 012 0 ■ ■
11 Insulation Ø 56 mm 8 738 213 794 ■ ■
12 Drip tray E 8 738 213 791 ■ ■
13 Screw kit (EPP) 8 738 213 792 ■ ■
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Remarks

1 Clip pump fixation (5x) 8 718 645 484 0 ■ ■
2 Adapter Set Pump 8 718 645 483 0 ■ ■
3 Gasket G1 1/2 (10x) 8 718 642 367 0 ■ ■
4 Circ.pump small w insulation Hydrobox 8 718 645 846 0 ■ ■
5 Temperature sensor 200 mm, 10 kOhm 8 733 703 181 ■ ■
6 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 ■ ■
7 Gasket 30x22,2x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 164 0 ■ ■
8 Pipe Pump 8 718 645 393 0 ■ ■
9 Heat_exchanger (R410) set 8 738 213 796 ■
9 Heat_exchanger (R32) set 8 738 213 797 ■

10 Insulation 340 mm 8 718 645 402 0 ■ ■
11 Insulation Bracket 8 718 647 411 0 ■ ■
12 Insulation 740 mm 8 718 645 403 0 ■ ■
13 Pressure sensor PH1 46bar 8 733 703 200 ■ ■
14 Clip d = 16 mm (10x) 8 718 642 503 0 ■ ■
15 union nut 7/8" 8 718 642 728 0 ■ ■
16 union nut 5/8" 8 718 642 727 0 ■
16 Union nut 7/16" 8 738 213 931 ■
17 Clip d = 10 mm (10x) 8 718 642 491 0 ■
17 Hose clamp Ø 1/4" 8 738 213 784 ■
18 Clip 3/8 8 738 211 820 ■
18 Clip (Temperature sensor) Ø 1/4" 8 738 213 804 ■
19 Temperature sensor NTC 500 mm R40 8 738 213 808 ■ ■
20 Manometer Set 8 737 602 883 ■ ■
21 Cable clip (10x) 8 719 905 335 0 ■ ■
22 O-ring 6x2,5 (10x) 8 718 641 190 0 ■ ■
23 Clip Pipe fixation (5x) 8 718 645 482 0 ■ ■
24 Hose l = 315 mm 8 718 641 879 0 ■ ■
25 O-ring 15,54x2,62 (10x) 7 101 558 ■ ■
26 Safety relief valve 8 718 643 427 0 ■ ■
27 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 016 0 ■ ■
28 Automatic purger 8 716 012 628 0 ■ ■
29 gasket (10x) G 1 1/4 8 718 642 482 0 ■ ■
30 3-way mixer G1" 8 718 590 807 0 ■
30 3-way mixer G1 1/4" 8 718 590 808 0 ■
31 Bypass 8 718 642 158 0 ■ ■
32 O-ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■ ■
33 Clamp spring (10x) 8 714 606 016 0 ■ ■
34 Non-return valve 8 718 505 020 0 ■ ■
36 Pipe Weldet Assy._Boiler inlet 8 718 646 048 0 ■ ■
37 Pipe -Welded Assy.-Boiler Return 8 718 646 035 0 ■ ■
38 Pipe-Weldet assembly Mixing valve outlet 8 718 646 033 0 ■ ■
39 Clip 28mm 8 738 211 422 ■ ■
40 Pipe Assy.-Mixing valve to PHE out 8 718 646 020 0 ■ ■
41 Hose 8 716 012 070 0 ■ ■

WLW166i-10/14 B/E Hydraulics B
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Remarks

1 Clip pump fixation (5x) 8 718 645 484 0 ■ ■
2 Adapter Set Pump 8 718 645 483 0 ■ ■
3 Gasket G1 1/2 (10x) 8 718 642 367 0 ■ ■
4 Circ.pump small w insulation Hydrobox 8 718 645 846 0 ■ ■
5 Temperature sensor 200 mm, 10 kOhm 8 733 703 181 ■ ■
6 Clip 28mm 8 738 211 422 ■ ■
7 Gasket 30x22,2x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 164 0 ■ ■
8 Pipe Pump 8 718 645 393 0 ■ ■
9 Heat_exchanger (R410) set 8 738 213 796 ■
9 Heat_exchanger (R32) set 8 738 213 797 ■

10 Insulation 740 mm 8 718 645 403 0 ■ ■
11 Insulation Bracket 8 718 647 411 0 ■ ■
12 Insulation 340 mm 8 738 213 785 ■ ■
13 Pressure sensor PH1 46bar 8 733 703 200 ■ ■
14 Clip d = 16 mm (10x) 8 718 642 503 0 ■ ■
15 union nut 7/8" 8 718 642 728 0 ■ ■
16 union nut 5/8" 8 718 642 727 0 ■
16 Union nut 7/16" 8 738 213 931 ■
17 Clip d = 10 mm (10x) 8 718 642 491 0 ■
17 Hose clamp Ø 1/4" 8 738 213 784 ■
18 Clip 3/8 8 738 211 820 ■
18 Clip (Temperature sensor) Ø 1/4" 8 738 213 804 ■
19 Temperature sensor NTC 500 mm R40 8 738 213 808 ■ ■
20 Manometer Set 8 737 602 883 ■ ■
21 Cable clip (10x) 8 719 905 335 0 ■ ■
23 Clip Pipe fixation (5x) 8 718 645 482 0 ■ ■
24 Hose l = 315 mm 8 718 641 879 0 ■ ■
26 Safety relief valve 8 718 643 427 0 ■ ■
27 Pipe Elecrical Heater Outlet 8 718 645 389 0 ■ ■
28 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 016 0 ■ ■
29 Automatic purger 8 716 012 628 0 ■ ■
30 Electric heater 5,85 kW 8 738 213 789 ■
30 Electric heater 9 kW 8 738 213 805 ■
31 screw (10x) M6x10 8 713 401 102 0 ■ ■
32 Expansion vessel 8 L 8 705 407 006 0 ■ ■
33 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 8 716 771 155 0 ■ ■
34 Flexible tube 8 718 645 199 0 ■ ■
35 Washer fibre 15.0 x 10.0 x 1.0 8 716 140 921 0 ■ ■
36 Pressure switch 8 716 012 002 0 ■ ■
37 Pipe heat exchanger-electrical heater 8 718 645 395 0 ■ ■
38 Installation set M8X30 2 918 060 246 0 ■ ■
39 Hose 8 716 012 070 0 ■ ■
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1 Control panel HMC310 8 737 712 763 ■ ■
2 Fascia HMC310 + Insulation 8 738 213 392 ■ ■
3 Screw(10x) 8 716 010 907 0 ■ ■
4 Screw (10x) 8 738 708 770 ■ ■
5 Control unit SP Bu/Iv V2.00 8 738 213 710 ■ ■
6 Plugkit 8 738 206 040 ■ ■
7 Cable fastener (x10) 8 718 579 445 0 ■ ■
8 Cable feedthrough Set 8 737 601 095 0 ■ ■
9 Screw M4x6 (10x) 8 719 905 146 0 ■ ■

10 Fuse application 5x20 6,3AT 230V (10x) 8 718 578 518 ■ ■
11 Cable set (HMI-CUHP) 8 738 213 793 ■ ■
12 Cable set (Sensor) 8 738 213 795 ■ ■
13 Cable 375 mm (Temperature sensor) 8 738 213 806 ■ ■
14 Cable 300 mm (Temperature sensor) 8 738 213 807 ■ ■
15 Cable (Smart Grid) 8 738 213 809 ■ ■
16 Cable BBTool 8 718 596 330 0 ■ ■
17 Cable set (Pump) 8 738 213 787 ■ ■
18 Harness B 8 738 213 910 ■ ■
19 Harness (CUHP) 8 738 213 911 ■ ■
20 Rotary knob black 8 737 712 635 ■ ■
21 Holder Display 8 738 210 398 ■ ■
22 Cable (Pressure sensor) 8 738 213 912 ■ ■
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Remarks

1 Control panel HMC310 8 737 712 763 ■ ■
2 Fascia HMC310 + Insulation 8 738 213 392 ■ ■
3 Screw(10x) 8 716 010 907 0 ■ ■
4 Screw (10x) 8 738 708 770 ■ ■
5 Control unit SP Bu/Iv V2.00 8 738 213 710 ■ ■
6 Plugkit 8 738 206 040 ■ ■
7 Cable fastener (x10) 8 718 579 445 0 ■ ■
8 Cable feedthrough Set 8 737 601 095 0 ■ ■
9 Screw M4x6 (10x) 8 719 905 146 0 ■ ■

10 Fuse application 5x20 6,3AT 230V (10x) 8 718 578 518 ■ ■
11 Cable set (HMI-CUHP) 8 738 213 793 ■ ■
12 Cable set (Sensor) 8 738 213 795 ■ ■
13 Cable 375 mm (Temperature sensor) 8 738 213 806 ■ ■
14 Cable 300 mm (Temperature sensor) 8 738 213 807 ■ ■
15 Cable (Smart Grid) 8 738 213 809 ■ ■
16 Cable BBTool 8 718 596 330 0 ■ ■
17 Cable set (Pump) 8 738 213 787 ■ ■
18 Harness E 8 738 213 788 ■ ■
19 Cable set (Electric heater 9 kW) 8 738 213 800 ■
20 Rotary knob black 8 737 712 635 ■ ■
21 Temperature limiter 95º, 1,7m 8 738 208 813 ■ ■
22 Cable set (Electric heater 5,85 kW) 8 738 213 786 ■
23 Contactor DILM 9-10 Relay 9A 8 717 201 048 0 ■ ■
24 Holder Display 8 738 210 398 ■ ■
25 Cable (Pressure sensor) 8 738 213 912 ■ ■
26 Cable (+ Fuse) 8 738 213 948 ■ ■
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Remarks

1 Temperature sensor NTC10 1000mm R40 mol 8 738 206 065 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Outside temperature sensor 4,7K 8 738 203 521 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Magnetic filterball DN25 (Mesh = 0.6) 8 738 213 799 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Water strainer DN25 (Mesh = 0.6) 8 733 702 122 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Jumper (2x) 8 718 589 538 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Cable Molex cut 4m SP 8 738 206 161 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Temperature sensor NTC RD 6,0 12K 6000mm 7 735 502 304 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Temperature sensor 6m 8 737 601 713 ■ ■ ■ ■
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Types of appliances

Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks

WLW166i-10 E 7 738 602 246 Cyprus,Czechia,Poland,Slovakia,Turkey

WLW166i-14 E 7 738 602 247 Cyprus,Czechia,Poland,Slovakia,Turkey

WLW166i-10 B 7 738 602 250 Czechia,Poland,Slovakia

WLW166i-14 B 7 738 602 251 Czechia,Poland,Slovakia

WLW166i-10 B 7 738 602 252 Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania

WLW166i-10 E 7 738 602 248 Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania

WLW166i-14 B 7 738 602 253 Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania

WLW166i-14 E 7 738 602 249 Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania
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